AUTHENTIC ENGLISH TEXT - TEXTE AUTHENTIQUE ANGLAIS

Article 3 (1)

The original text reads -- Le texte original se lit :

"This Amendment shall enter into force on 1 January 1999, provided that at least twenty instruments of ratification, acceptance or approval of the Amendment have been deposited by States or regional economic integration organizations that are Parties to the Montreal Protocol on Substances that Deplete the Ozone Layer. In the event that this condition has not been fulfilled by that date, the Amendment shall enter into force on the ninetieth day following the date on which it has been fulfilled."

It should read -- Il devrait se lire :

"This Amendment shall enter into force on 1 January 1999, provided that at least twenty instruments of ratification, acceptance, approval <u>or accession</u> of the Amendment have been deposited by States or regional economic integration organizations that are Parties to the Montreal Protocol on Substances that Deplete the Ozone Layer. In the event that this condition has not been fulfilled by that date, the Amendment shall enter into force on the ninetieth day following the date on which it has been fulfilled."

Article 3 (3)

The original text reads -- Le texte original se lit :

"After the entry into force of this Amendment, as provided under paragraph 1, it shall enter into force for any other Party to the Protocol on the ninetieth day following the date of deposit of its instrument of ratification, acceptance or approval."

It should read -- Il devrait se lire :

"After the entry into force of this Amendment, as provided under paragraph 1, it shall enter into force for any other Party to the Protocol on the ninetieth day following the date of deposit of its instrument of ratification, acceptance, approval <u>or accession</u>."